21
Stable long-term sensing
The newly developed four-chemical emitting element that uses the
FX-301 (red LED type) suppresses changes over long periods of
time as much as possible, so that a stable light emitting level is
maintained. There is very little element deterioration so that stable
and accurate sensing can be maintained over long periods.
Long-range sensing made possible with

SPECIFICATIONS
I/O CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS OPERATION TIMING CHART
ORDER GUIDE
Designation Model No. Description
Lo
ad
Input operation timing
S
av
e
S2
S3
S1
S2
S3
S1
t1
t2
S2
S3
S1
1ch
1Select bank channel using S1 and S2.
2Keep S1 and S2 in the same state.
Note) t1 : t1>t2, t1>t3
t2 : 1 ms to more than 2 sec.
t3 : 2 sec. or more
4Cancel input using S3.
* Input may be performed again after 10 sec.
3Load using S3. (Input the timing
    period t2) (Input the timing
    period t3 for saving)
2ch 3ch
1ch
Load / Save
2ch 3ch
HIGH
LOW
1ch 2ch 3ch
FX-CH
FX-CH-P
SL-CP1 (White)
SL-CP2 (Black)
After the FX-CH series and the fiber sensors have been attached to the DIN rail, all of these devices
must be secured firmly together by placing end plates at each of the ends and sandwiching the FX-CH
series and the fiber sensors in between.  Ensure that these end plates are used for this purpose.
SL-CP3 (Greenish blue)
CN-73-C1
MS-DIN-E
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
Wire diameter:
"0.7 to "1.2 mm "0.028 to "0.047 in
NPN input type
PNP input type
Length: 1 m 3.281 ft
Length: 2 m 6.562 ft
Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
Length: 1 m 3.281 ft
Length: 2 m 6.562 ft
Length: 5 m 16.404 ft
For 0.3 mm2
Wire diameter:
"1.1 to "1.6 mm "0.043 to "0.063 in
For 0.5 mm2
Wire diameter:
"1.7 to "2.5 mm "0.067 to "0.098 in
CN-73-C2
CN-73-C5

AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
30
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
Designation Model No. Description
SC-MIL
SC-MIL-S
SC-T1J
SC-T1J-P
The MIL connector allows up to 16 input / output device connections to a PLC or custom circuit board, in a single step.
Allows the connection of a variety of input and output devices.
This unit does not contain input / output signal indicators.
This one-touch connector is used to connect the main unit to the following devices: The FX-301/302/303/311 series
fiber sensors, the FX-CH series bank selection unit and the 1-channel connector input extension unit.
After the SC series units have been attached to the DIN rail, all these devices must be secured firmly together by placing end
plates at each of the ends and sandwiching the devices in between.  Ensure that these end plates are used for this purpose.
Connector end caps are utilized to protect the unconnected ends of connectors, for both the 8-channel connector input
unit and the 8-channel connector input / output unit.
Distributed installations are possible through the use of a main unit and MIL connectors.
SC-T8J
SC-T8J-P
CN-70
MS-DIN-E
SC-TP8J
For 0.08 to 0.2 mm2
Wire diameter:
"0.7 to "1.2 mm "0.028 to 0.047 mm
For NPN output devices
For NPN output devices
For PNP output devices
For PNP output devices
For 0.3 mm2
Wire diameter:
"1.1 to "1.6 mm "0.043 to 0.063 mm
For 0.5 mm2
Wire diameter:
"1.7 to "2.5 mm "0.067 to 0.098 mm
SL-CP1 (White)
SL-CP2 (Black)
SL-CP3 (Greenish blue)
Male snap connectors are utilized to connect input / output devices to both the 1-channel
and the 8-channel connector input units, as well as to the 8-channel connector combined
input / output unit.
The 1-channel connector input extension unit includes one SL-CP1.
Allows the connection of input devices, such as sensors or switches.
Incorporates a power indicator and an input signal indicators (1 ch).
Allows the connection of input devices, such as sensors or switches.
Incorporates a power indicator and input signal indicators (8 ch).
Main unit
Separate unit
1-channel connector
input extension unit
8-channel connector
input extension unit
8-channel connector
I/O mixed extension unit
Non-line connector
End plates (1 set: 2 pcs.)
4-pin type male snap
connector (1 set: 10 pcs.)
SC-MA1
SC-PK
An identifier for each connector should be marked on each seal, then the seals should be applied to the number plates
attached to both the 8-channel connector input unit and the 8-channel connector input / output unit.
Index seals (1 set: 10 sheets.)
Connector end caps (1 set: 8 pcs.)
SPECIFICATIONS
Connectable up to 16 channels (Note 4)
12 to 24 V DC �10% (Note 1) Depends on the supply voltage from SC-MIL
1 A or less (Note 3)2 A or less (Note 2)
20 g 0.705 oz approx.25 g 0.882 oz approx.
10 m or less (the distance between SC-MIL and PLC and that between SC-MIL and SC-MIL-S put together)
SC-MIL-SSC-MIL